A186  •  Rev. 2024-8-6
Catalogue no
Project  Type
Date
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED COLOR TEMPERATURE (K) 3 000, 3 500, 4 000
WATTS (W) 19 - 51 CRI 80+
LUMEN OUTPUT (LM) 1 964 - 5 281 WEIGHT (LBS) 4 - 6.12

4 F - Frosted lens is not available with the S - Spot beam angle.
5 S - Spot beam angle is not available with lumen packages 50 – 5000.
ORDERING GUIDE - HOUSINGS
ORDERING GUIDE - TRIMS
LUMEN
PACKAGE
WATTS
(W)
VOLTS (V
AC)
LUMEN
OUTPUT (LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W) CRI LIFE L70
(HRS)
BEAM ANGLE
(°)
LENS
FINISH
POWER
FACTOR
THD
(%)
3 000 K277V
18 19 120 1 964 103 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
25 23 120 2 396 104 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
34 34 120 3 414 100 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
50 51 120 5 088 100 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
3 500 K
18 19 120 2 027 107 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
25 23 120 2 472 107 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
34 34 120 3 523 104 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
50 51 120 5 251 103 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
4 000 K
18 19 120 2 039 107 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
25 23 120 2 487 108 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
34 34 120 3 543 104 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
50 51 120 5 281 104 80+ 36 000 24 CLEAR >0.9 <20
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE
A186  •  Rev. 2024-8-6
A186
REMODELER
A186R
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS
BRAND MODEL NUMBER
LEGRAND CD4FBW, WS4FBL3P
LEVITON IP710-DLZ, IP710DLX, CFCS, DS710
LUTRON NOVA NFTV, NOVA T NTSTV, DIVA DVTV, DVSCTV
WATTSTOPPER ADF-120277
DIMMING RANGE : 1%-100%
0-10 V DIMMERS.
NOTE: THE ABOVE TABLE SHOWS DIMMERS THAT HAVE BEEN TESTED AND HAVE DEMONSTRATED
PROPER OPERATION UNDER NORMAL CONDITIONS. EACH INSTALLATION BEING UNIQUE, VARIOUS FACTORS SUCH AS LOAD,
COMMON NEUTRALS OR OTHER ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS ON THE CIRCUIT CAN, IN CERTAIN INSTANCES, CAUSE VARIANCE IN
SYSTEM PERFORMANCE. READ AND COMPLY TO THE DIMMER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. CONSULT DIMMING SYSTEM
MANUFACTURER FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT IN OPERATION. AIMLITE RECOMMENDS TO USE DIMMERS DESIGNED TO WORK
WITH LED PRODUCTS. OLDER DIMMERS DESIGNED FOR INCANDESCENT PRODUCTS MAY CAUSE ERRATIC OPERATION. SOME
DIMMERS MAY REQUIRE MORE THAN ONE PRODUCT FOR STABLE OPERATION. THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PRODUCTS IS
DETERMINED BY THE DIMMER WATTAGE RATING WITH LEDS. BE CAREFUL, THESE DIMMERS HAVE DIFFERENT RATINGS
DEPENDING ON THE PRODUCT TYPE. AGAIN, REFER TO THE DIMMER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
BRIDGE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE
SERIES CRI LUMEN
PACKAGE
WATTS
(W)
BRIDGE
WATTS (W)
COLOR
TEMPERATURE (K)
LENS
FINISH
BEAM
ANGLE (°)
BRIDGE LUMEN